Dollars Euros Renminbi

美元 歐元 人民幣 美元 歐元 人民幣
(’000) (’000) (’000) (’000) (’000) (’000)
（千元） （千元） （千元） （千元） （千元） （千元）

Trade and other receivables 應收貿易款項及
　其他應收款項 3,397 39 304 3,263 86 –

Bank balances and cash 銀行結餘及現金 848 63 – 687 1,020 –
Trade and other payables 應付貿易款項及

　其他應付款項 (337) (17) (1,193) (40) – –

Overall net exposure 整體風險淨額 3,908 85 (889) 3,910 1,106 –

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 March 2011 截至二零一一年三月三十一日止年度

102 Mascotte Holdings Limited 馬斯葛集團有限公司 • Annual Report 2011 年報

36. 金融工具（續）

財務風險管理目標與政策（續）

敏感度分析

下表顯示本集團就其於報告期期末因外幣匯率
之合理可能變動而承受的重大風險導致虧損淨
額（二零一零年：溢利淨額）之概約變動。

在釐定敏感度分析時，乃假設外幣匯率變動已
於報告期期末產生，並已應用於各集團實體須
在該日承受已存在金融工具之貨幣風險，惟一
切其他變數（尤其是利率）維持不變。預期對其
他股權儲備並無影響。有關分析於二零一零年
按同一基準進行。

所述變動指管理層對外幣匯率在直至下一年度
報告期期末為止期間之合理可能變動所作的評
估。就此而言，乃假設港元與美元之聯繫匯率
不會因美元兌其他貨幣之價值之任何變動而受
到重大影響。

36.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont’d)

Financial risk management objectives and policies
(Cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change
in the Group’s net loss (2010: net profit) in response to
reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates
to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of
the reporting period:

2011 2010
二零一一年 二零一零年

Increase
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

(Decrease)
increase

in net loss

Increase
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Increase
(Decrease)

in net profit
外幣匯率

上升（下跌）
虧損淨額

（減少）增加
外幣匯率

上升（下跌）
溢利淨額

增加（減少）
HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

United States Dollars 美元 1% (302) 1% 302
(1%) 302 (1%) (302)

Euros 歐元 5% (46) 2% 231
(5%) 46 (2%) (231)

Renminbi 人民幣 4% 42 – –
(4%) (42) – –

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming
that the change in foreign exchange rates had occurred at
the end of the reporting period and had been applied to
each of the Group entities’ exposure to currency risk for
financial instruments in existence at the date, and that all
other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.
No impact on the other equity reserves is expected. The
analysis is performed on the same basis for 2010.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment
of reasonably possible changes in foreign exchange rates